You

YouGov / Prospect Survey Results What the world thinks

Sample Size: 1062 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 1st - 2nd June 2015

Vote in 2015 Gender Age Social Grade Region Refe:::e dum
- - England
Total | Con | Lab | “® [ UKIP | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-30 | 40-50 | 60+ | ABC1 [ copg | Lo | Restof (Midlands [} o [Scot) yoo | ng
Dem don | South Wales land

Weighted Sample| 1062 [361]297| 74 | 128 | 516 | 546 | 126 | 269 | 364 |303| 606 | 456 | 136 344 227 261 | 92 | 472 | 364 917

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
If there was a referendum on Britain's membership of the
European Union and this was the question, how would you
vote:
Should the United Kingdom remain a member of the
European Union?
Yes 44 |39 61 68 8 | 49 41 68 50 41 34| 51 35 46 40 43 44 67 | 100 0 42
No 34 |42 19 21 78| 38 31 13 24 37 49| 30 40 37 40 32 33 18 0 100 36
Would not vote 3 0 3 0 0 2 4 5 7 2 1 2 5 2 3 5 4 1 0 0 3
Don'tknow 18 |19 18 10 14 | 11 24 14 20 20 16| 16 20 16 18 21 19 15 0 0 18

And on a scale of 0 to 10, how likely would you be to vote in
areferendum on Britain's membership of the European

Union?

0 - Certain NOT tovote 3 0 1 2 2 3 4 5 6 2 1 2 5 5 3 5 2 1 1 1 3

1 1 0 1 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 1

2 1 0 O 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 0

3 1 0 3 0 1 0 2 1 2 1 0 1 2 0 0 3 1 0 0 1 1

4 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 3 1 0 1 1 1 0 1

5 6 4 5 1 4 3 8 9 7 7 1 4 8 2 8 4 6 4 3 2 6

6 3 2 5 2 1 2 4 7 4 3 1 3 4 1 2 5 4 2 4 1 3

7 6 5 7 9 5 7 5 9 9 5 3 7 5 8 6 7 5 5 6 4 6

8 7 10 8 4 2 6 8 7 8 8 6 8 6 6 8 8 7 7 8 5 7

9 9 10 10 11 7 10 8 13 8 8 8 9 8 7 9 10 8 10| 12 8 8

10 - Absolutely certain to vote 63 69 60 70 80 | 67 58 45 54 63 78| 63 62 66 63 57 63 68| 65 79 63
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% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Imagine the British government under David Cameron
renegotiated our relationship with Europe and said that
Britain's interests were now protected, and David Cameron
recommended that Britain remain a member of the European
Union on the new terms.
How would you then vote in a referendum on the issue?
Would vote for Britain to remain in the European U"ﬁf@ﬂi 55 |63 63 80 13|57 54 |68 57 53 51| 63 45| 56 54 54 52 75| 92 22| 53
Would vote for Britain to leave the European Union 24 22 15 11 67 | 27 21 10 17 25 34| 20 29 25 27 20 26 12 3 64 25
Would not vote 3 1 2 0 2 3 4 6 6 2 0 2 5 3 3 6 3 0 0 1 3
Don't know 18 15 20 9 18 | 13 22 16 20 19 14| 15 21 16 17 20 20 13 6 14 18
Taking everything into account, how much of arisk, if any,
do you think Britain would be taking with its future
prosperity if we left the EU?
Abigrisk 28 | 21 44 48 1 | 33 24 | 45 35 24 21 | 34 21 | 33 27 25 26 44 | 60 2 | 27
Somerisk 36 | 41 30 38 37 | 32 39 35 32 37 38| 37 35 37 35 36 37 32| 34 34 36
TOTAL RISK 64 62 74 86 38 65 63 80 67 61 59 71 56 70 62 61 63 76 94 36 63
Not much risk 20 25 14 8 37 | 22 18 10 12 23 26| 18 22 19 24 19 20 6 3 45 22
Norisk 5 5 4 3 18 6 4 0 1 7 10 5 7 4 5 6 7 4 1 15 5
TOTAL NOT MUCH/NORISK 25 30 18 11 55 28 22 10 13 30 36 23 29 23 29 25 27 10 4 60 27
Dontknow 11 | 8 7 3 7|7 14 |10 20 9 5] 7 15| 8 10 13 10 14| 2 4] 10
Do you think Britain would be better or worse off
economically if we left the European Union, or would it make
no difference?
Better off 26 32 14 16 63 ] 29 24 12 14 31 38| 23 31 23 33 22 29 11 4 67 29
Worseoff 38 |31 56 60 5 | 42 34 57 45 34 29| 45 29 41 35 39 35 51| 77 5 36
Would make no difference 14 17 12 6 18 | 14 14 12 13 14 16| 13 16 17 14 14 14 11 9 20 14
Don't know 22 20 19 18 14 | 14 29 19 29 21 17| 19 24 19 19 25 22 27 11 9 21
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Do you think Britain would have more or less influence in
the world if we left the European Union, or would it make no
difference?
Would have more influence 9 11 5 4 23 | 10 8 7 7 9 11 9 9 9 12 7 8 4 2 21 10
Would have less influence 39 | 33 54 63 9 | 42 37 66 41 38 29| 46 31 39 39 35 40 51| 74 8 38
Would make no difference 35 | 45 24 23 57 | 38 33 10 26 40 48| 33 37 39 37 34 34 29| 15 64 36
Don't know 17 11 17 10 11| 11 22 17 26 13 12| 12 22 13 12 23 18 17 9 7 16
Do you think it would be good or bad for jobs and
employment if Britain left the European Union, or would it
make no difference?
Would be good for jobs and employment 17 23 8 14 39| 18 17 8 14 19 22| 17 18 21 21 16 17 2 3 41 19
Would be bad for jobs and employment 39 34 56 60 10 | 43 35 62 43 37 30| 45 31 43 36 38 37 55| 75 6 37
Would make no difference 23 | 28 17 11 38 | 25 22 11 14 28 31| 22 26 18 26 23 25 19 9 44 24
Don't know 20 16 19 15 13| 13 27 19 29 16 17| 16 26 18 17 23 21 24| 13 9 19
And do you think you personally would be better or worse
off if we left the European Union, or would it make no
difference?
Betteroff 14 | 17 7 8 35| 15 12 7 11 18 13| 14 14 15 18 12 13 3 2 37 15
Worse off 21 17 30 37 2 25 18 38 24 21 12| 26 14 16 18 22 21 36| 43 2 20
Would make no difference 42 | 51 34 36 47 | 44 39 31 32 39 57| 41 42 46 46 40 40 29| 35 51 44
Don'tknow 24 | 15 29 20 17 | 16 31 24 33 22 18] 19 30 23 19 27 26 32| 20 11 22
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